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NIGERIAN PORTS AUTHORITY  1 

DAILY SHIPPING POSITION 2 
 3 

  4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
               GENERAL MANAGER, EASTERN PORTS.                                                                        PRIN. SIGNAL OFFICER, PH. 9 
               PORT MANAGER, PH.                                                                                                                                          COMPTROLLER CUSTOMS, PH 10 
               TRAFFIC MANAGER                                                                            COMPTROLLER IMMIGRATION, PH 11 
               CHIEF PORT COMMERCIAL OFFICER, PH                                                                                                            SFOH DEPT. NPA, PH 12 
                                                                                                                                                                    NIMASA 13 
  14 

SHIPS IN PORT                                                                                                                                 2ND OCTOBER, 2017 15 
BERTH    SHIPS IN PORT LENGTH DATE BERTHED ETD RTN NO AGENT CARGO SHIP  TO  FOLLOW AGENT ETD 

1 MV BOLD VOYAGER 185.84 31/10/17 PM02/11/17  DERRON ALPHA BULK SALT MT SCOT MUNCHEN OCEAN GLORY AM03/11/17 

2 MV FRIO OCEANIC  141.3 27/10/17 PM02/11/17 17/373 AFRICAN 

ATLANTIC 

FROZEN FISH MV BOLD VOYAGER 

MT SCOT MUNCHEN 

DERRON  

OCEAN GLORY 

PM02/11/17 

PM03/11/17 

3           

4 MV APOEE SPIRIT 170.7 31/10/17 PM07/11/17  FEJUDAM BULK WHEAT    

5        MV BAY PHONIX GHYSKOT PM05/11/17 

6           

7           

8 UNDER GOING 
CONSTRUCTION 

         

DAWES ISLAND           

NORTHERN END           

    OK   A   OUT           

OK  A  IN           

OK B  OUT  MT ALEXANGER J 149.3 31/10/17 ?  TIGER PMS    

OK B  IN           

BITUMEN JETTY           

SHORELINK JETTY        MT ARNHEN  PEAK PM04/11/17 

MAGCOBAR           

K/ISLAND           

HAASTRUP  JETTY           

E. B. C EBC  ONE 

EBC TWO 

SUNDET 

102M 

102M 

26M 

 ? 

? 

? 

 HAASTRUP 

HAASTRUP 

HAASTRUP 

    

STOCKGAP JETTY MT ELIANA 155.9 11/10/17 ? 17/329 SN&A     

CHOBA BARGE LB 41  16/08/08 ?  IC NETWORK     

AKER   BASE ST  BRIGID 

VIRGO 

PISCES 

 

110M 

110M 

23/09/10 

23/09/10 

23/09/10 

? 

? 

? 

 GREENWICH 

MICKYLINE 

    

SAIPEM JETTY MT INDUSTRIAL 

MERCHANT 

116.26 31/10/17 PM02/11/17  RED 

TRANSPORT 

GEN. CARGO    

PETROSTAR           

LIQUID BULK MT. SEA ADVENTURER 141 24/10/17 AM04/11/17 17/377 BLUESEAS AGO    

MASTER ENERGY 

JETTY 
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 16 
 17 
 18 

 19 
EXPLANATION 20 

OK.A.OUT - OKRIKA ‘A’ OUT 

OK.A.IN - OKRIKA ‘A’ IN 

OK.B.OUT - OKRIKA ‘B’ OUT 

OK.B.IN - OKRIKA ‘B’ IN 

EBC - EASTERN BULK CEMENT 

K/ISLAND - KIDNEY ISLAND 

AAD - AWAITING AGENTS DOCUMENT 

ADR - AGENTS DOCUMENTS RECEIVED 

CRNAPP - CUSTOMS RELEASE NOT APPLICABLE (WEST COAST) 

SHIFTEO - SHIP SHIFTED TO ROADS AND LATER REBERTHED OR TO ROAD FOR LOW PRODUCTIVITY 
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 23 
THE NIGERIAN PORTS AUTHORITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION HEREIN AND THEREFORE CANNOT ACCEPT LIABILITY AS A RESULT OF ANY OMISSION. 24 
 25 

 26 

 27 

ADAMAC JETTY           

DELMAR  JETTY           

IBETO   JETTY             

             BONNY  MARIA THERESA  16/09/17 DETAINED       

 MT. ONNE 
MT. ATLANTICO DUE 

105.1M 16/09/17 DETAINED  CARGO GATE  MT SCOT MUNCHEN OCEAN GLORY AM01/11/17 

 BREYDEI 125M 15/11/15   BONNY 

CHANNEL 

 MV. APOGEE SPIRIT  FEJUDAM PM31/10/17 

 MT SCOT MUNCHEN 116.9 31/10/17 PM01/11/17  OCEAN GLORY  MT ALEXANDER J TIGER PM31/10/17 

        MT ARNHEN  PEAK AM01/11/17 

        MT SEA 

ADVENTURER 

INTERSHIP PM02/11/17 

           


